

(Corporate Member: NSE, BSE, MCX-SX and USE)  
Regd. Office: 4764/23A, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110 002.

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2010**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended on 31/12/2010	Corresponding 3 Months in the previous year 31/12/2009	Year to Date figures for current period ended 31/12/2010	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 31/12/2009	Previous accounting year ended on 31/03/2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	20083	69669	59517	206110	250883
(b) Other Operating Income	8	5	25	14	136
<b>Total Operating Income (a+b)</b>	<b>20091</b>	<b>69674</b>	<b>59542</b>	<b>206124</b>	<b>251019</b>
2. Expenditure					
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in trade and work in progress	471	(2534)	3170	(3206)	(183)
b) Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
c) Operational Expenses	206	1015	595	3624	4390
d) Purchase of traded goods	18491	69197	56415	198949	240241
e) Employees cost	117	388	336	1576	1616
f) Depreciation	38	66	120	200	268
g) Other expenditure	601	298	1282	937	1839
<b>Total Expenditure (a to g)</b>	<b>19924</b>	<b>68430</b>	<b>61918</b>	<b>202080</b>	<b>248171</b>
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	167	1244	(2376)	4044	2848
4. Other Income	67	30	631	187	116
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	234	1274	(1745)	4231	2964
6. Interest (net) - (Income)/Expense	41	(96)	(178)	(341)	(420)
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	193	1370	(1567)	4572	3384
8. Exceptional Items-Income/(Expense)	(50)	-	511	269	340
9. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	143	1370	(1056)	4841	3724
10. Tax Expenses					
- Current Tax	-	205	-	1025	912
- Deferred Tax Adjustments	(268)	77	(536)	480	453
11. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	411	1088	(520)	3336	2359
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. NIL)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	411	1088	(520)	3336	2359
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	529	529	529	529	529
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					13880
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualized)	0.78	2.06	(0.98)	6.31	4.46
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualized)	0.78	2.06	(0.98)	6.31	4.46
17. Public Shareholding					
- No. of Shares			17287568	17287568	17287568
- Percentage of Shareholding			32.70%	32.70%	32.70%
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-Encumbered					
- Number of shares	35577690	35577690	35577690	35577690	35577690
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14/02/2011.
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Clause 41 of the listing agreement.
  - Deferred Tax adjustments for the period ended on 31/12/2010 have been made in accordance with the AS-22 issued by The ICAI.
  - The Company does not have more than one reportable segment in line with the Accounting Standard (AS-17)-"Segment Reporting" issued by The ICAI.
  - Status of Investor Complaints during the quarter ended 31st December 2010. Complaints pending as on 01/10/2010 - NIL; Received during the quarter ended on 31/12/2010 - NIL; Resolved during the quarter ended on 31/12/2010 - NIL; Complaints pending as on 31/12/2010 - NIL.
  - During the period, the company has scaled down its trading operations to safeguard against volatile market situations, on account of high statutory levies and other overheads.
  - During the period, the Company has disposed off certain fixed assets having a gross block of Rs. 837 Lacs and suffered a loss of Rs. 172 Lacs which is included in other expenses. However the disposal of such fixed assets has not affected the going concern status of the Company.
  - Consolidated figures given below for the quarter / year to date include figures of the Company and five subsidiaries.

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended on 31/12/2010	Corresponding 3 Months in the previous year 31/12/2009	Year to Date figures for current period ended 31/12/2010	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 31/12/2009	Previous accounting year ended on 31/03/2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Consolidated Net Sales / Income from Operations	23900	69897	65409	206679	251754
Consolidated Net Profit after: Tax	602	1089	(781)	3375	2387
Consolidated EPS (Rs.)	1.14	2.06	(0.53)	6.38	4.51

- 9) Figures for the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

14/02/2011  
New Delhi

www.blblimited.com

FOR BLB LIMITED  
  
(SATISH SHARMA)  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR